
Dartmouth (5-12, 3-3 Ivy) -vs- Harvard (11-14-1, 3-3 Ivy)
3/29/2026 at Cambridge, Mass. (Soldiers Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Serena Gillen (1-0)
Loss: Kirby, Isabel (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: Beauvais, Marilyn (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dave Mirel First: David Staples Third Base: David Bueno 
Start: 4:25 PM   Time: 2:42 PM   Attendance: 68   Weather: 51, Sunny, 14 MPH SW

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Dartmouth 3 2 0 3 0 1 3 0 12 16 2
Harvard 1 1 2 3 0 1 4 1 13 18 0

Dartmouth 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben-Ezra, Lauren lf 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
    Bilski, Georgia ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Davis, Ava ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Serna, Faby 2b 5 1 3 4 0 0 0
Malone, Justice ss 4 1 2 1 1 0 1
Schramm, Olivia rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Herrmann, Sydney 1b 5 1 1 3 0 0 1
Gresham, Samantha cf 4 0 0 0 1 2 2
Barclay, Hayvin dp/lf 3 2 1 0 1 1 2
Beauvais, Marilyn c 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
    Bailey, Brianna pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Nagy, Scarlett c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Frantz, Ashley 3b 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Fagan, Anna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kirby, Isabel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 12 16 12 3 5 6

2B: Ben-Ezra, Lauren (1); Bilski, Georgia (1); Serna, Faby (1);
Beauvais, Marilyn (1)
HR: Herrmann, Sydney (1)
SF: Schramm, Olivia (1)
SB: Barclay, Hayvin (1)
E: Serna, Faby (1); Herrmann, Sydney (1)

Harvard 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Audrey Szollosi cf 5 4 3 2 0 0 0
Q. Salazar-Stewart c 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Alexa Muller 1b 5 1 4 5 0 0 0
Sophie Sun ss 5 0 1 1 0 0 4
Nicolette Hunter p/dp 4 1 1 0 1 1 1
    Megan Davies pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Finley Payne 2b 5 2 2 2 0 1 1
Lael Ayala rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Julia Mizo pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sheila Forbes lf 4 1 3 0 0 0 1
Hannah Ziecik 3b 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Serena Gillen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 13 18 12 2 4 7

3B: Alexa Muller (1)
HR: Finley Payne (2)
SB: Finley Payne (1)

Dartmouth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fagan, Anna 7.0 17 12 9 2 4 3 0 0 0 38 40 6 9 132
Kirby, Isabel (L, 0-2) 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 7
Totals 18 13 10 2 4 3 0 0 0 40 42 6 10 139

Harvard IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nicolette Hunter 3.1 11 8 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 20 21 1 6 85
Serena Gillen (W, 1-0) 4.2 5 4 4 2 3 2 0 0 0 18 21 8 3 92
Totals 16 12 12 3 5 2 0 0 0 38 42 9 9 177



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Dartmouth - Top of 1st DAR HAR
Ben-Ezra, L grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Serna, Faby singled (1-0 B). 0 0
Malone, J reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBKBF); Serna, Faby out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Schramm, O singled up the middle (3-2 SBFBFB); Malone, J advanced to second. 0 0
Herrmann, S homered to right field, 3 RBI (1-2 BFK); Schramm, O scored; Malone, J scored. 3 0
Gresham, S grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 3 0

Harvard - Bottom of 1st DAR HAR
Szollosi singled (3-1 BBBK). 3 0
Salazar grounded out to ss (0-1 K); Szollosi advanced to second. 3 0
Szollosi advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 0
Muller singled through the right side, RBI (1-1 BK); Szollosi scored. 3 1
Sun popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 3 1
Hunter grounded out to c unassisted (0-2 KK). 3 1

Dartmouth - Top of 2nd DAR HAR
Barclay, H singled up the middle (0-1 F). 3 1
Barclay, H stole second. 3 1
Beauvais, M doubled (3-2 FBKBB); Barclay, H advanced to third. 3 1
Frantz, A grounded out to p (2-1 BFB). 3 1
Ben-Ezra, L doubled, out at third c to 3b, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); Beauvais, M scored; Barclay, H scored. 5 1
Serna, Faby popped up to 3b (2-2 KFFBFB). 5 1

Harvard - Bottom of 2nd DAR HAR
Payne homered to right center, RBI (1-0 B). 5 2
Ayala flied out to lf (0-0). 5 2
Forbes singled to left center (2-1 BBK). 5 2
Ziecik lined out to 2b (0-1 K); Forbes out at first 2b to 1b. 5 2

Dartmouth - Top of 3rd DAR HAR
Malone, J singled to shortstop (2-2 FBKB). 5 2
Schramm, O grounded out to p (3-1 BKBB); Malone, J advanced to second. 5 2
Herrmann, S grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB); Malone, J advanced to third. 5 2
Gresham, S walked (3-1 BFBBB). 5 2
Barclay, H struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 5 2

Harvard - Bottom of 3rd DAR HAR
Szollosi grounded out to p (0-0). 5 2
Salazar singled to left field (1-1 BF). 5 2
Muller tripled to right center, RBI (2-1 KBB); Salazar scored. 5 3
Sun singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 SF); Muller scored. 5 4
Hunter struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 5 4
Payne struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 5 4

Dartmouth - Top of 4th DAR HAR
Beauvais, M singled to right center (1-1 KB). 5 4
Frantz, A singled to right center, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Beauvais, M advanced to third. 5 4
Ben-Ezra, L struck out swinging (2-2 FBFFBS). 5 4
Serna, Faby doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Frantz, A scored; Beauvais, M scored. 7 4
Malone, J singled to right center, RBI (0-0); Serna, Faby scored. 8 4



Hunter to dp. 8 4
Gillen to p. 8 4
Schramm, O singled to left center (1-1 BK); Malone, J advanced to second. 8 4
Herrmann, S flied out to lf (2-2 KBBK). 8 4
Gresham, S struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 8 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Harvard - Bottom of 4th DAR HAR
Ayala grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBSBF). 8 4
Forbes singled to second base (2-1 BFB). 8 4
Ziecik singled to center field (0-0); Forbes advanced to second. 8 4
Szollosi reached on a throwing error by 2b, advanced to second, RBI (1-0 B); Ziecik advanced to third;
Forbes scored, unearned. 8 5
Salazar struck out swinging (3-2 SBBFBS). 8 5
Szollosi advanced to third; Ziecik scored on a wild pitch. 8 6
Muller singled through the right side, RBI (3-1 BBFB); Szollosi scored, unearned. 8 7
Sun flied out to rf (1-0 B). 8 7

Dartmouth - Top of 5th DAR HAR
Barclay, H grounded out to 2b (2-2 FKBFB). 8 7
Beauvais, M popped up to 2b (1-2 FKB). 8 7
Frantz, A grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 8 7

Harvard - Bottom of 5th DAR HAR
Hunter walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 7
Davies pinch ran for Hunter. 8 7
Payne reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BS); Davies out at second ss to 2b. 8 7
Ayala struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 8 7
Payne stole second. 8 7
Forbes grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 8 7

Dartmouth - Top of 6th DAR HAR
Bilski, G pinch hit for Ben-Ezra, L. 8 7
Bilski, G doubled down the rf line (1-1 BK). 8 7
Ben-Ezra, L to lf for Bilski, G. 8 7
Serna, Faby flied out to 2b (0-0). 8 7
Malone, J walked (3-2 BBKFFBB). 8 7
Malone, J advanced to second; Ben-Ezra, L advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 7
Schramm, O flied out to cf, SF, RBI (3-1 BFBB); Malone, J advanced to third; Ben-Ezra, L scored. 9 7
Herrmann, S popped up to 2b (2-1 BBK). 9 7

Harvard - Bottom of 6th DAR HAR
Ziecik grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 9 7
Szollosi singled through the left side (0-1 F). 9 7
Szollosi advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 7
Salazar flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 9 7
Muller reached on an error by 1b, RBI (2-1 BKB); Szollosi scored, unearned. 9 8
Sun flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 9 8

Dartmouth - Top of 7th DAR HAR
Gresham, S popped up to ss (0-1 K). 9 8
Barclay, H walked (3-2 SKBBBFB). 9 8
Beauvais, M singled to shortstop (0-0); Barclay, H advanced to second. 9 8
Bailey, B pinch ran for Beauvais, M. 9 8
Frantz, A singled to right center, RBI (3-2 BKBBSFF); Bailey, B advanced to second; Barclay, H scored. 10 8
Davis, Ava pinch hit for Ben-Ezra, L. 10 8



Davis, Ava struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 10 8
Frantz, A advanced to second; Bailey, B advanced to third on a wild pitch. 10 8
Serna, Faby singled, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (2-2 SBFBF); Frantz, A scored; Bailey, B
scored. 12 8
Malone, J grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 12 8

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Harvard - Bottom of 7th DAR HAR
Davis, Ava to dp. 12 8
Barclay, H to lf. 12 8
Nagy, S to c for Bailey, B. 12 8
Hunter to dp for Davies. 12 8
Hunter singled (0-2 FKFFFF). 12 8
Payne grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BF); Hunter advanced to second. 12 8
Ayala walked (3-2 BBFFBB); Hunter advanced to third on a wild pitch. 12 8
Forbes singled to catcher (1-2 SFB); Ayala advanced to second. 12 8
Mizo pinch ran for Ayala. 12 8
Ziecik singled, RBI (1-0 B); Forbes out at second rf to 2b; Mizo advanced to third; Hunter scored. 12 9
Szollosi singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Ziecik advanced to second; Mizo scored. 12 10
Salazar singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Szollosi advanced to second; Ziecik scored. 12 11
Muller singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Salazar advanced to third;
Szollosi scored. 12 12
Sun grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 12 12

Dartmouth - Top of 8th DAR HAR
Ayala to rf for Mizo. 12 12
Schramm, O flied out to cf (3-2 KKFBBFBFF). 12 12
Herrmann, S lined out to 3b (3-0 BBB). 12 12
Gresham, S struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 12 12

Harvard - Bottom of 8th DAR HAR
Kirby, I to p for Fagan, Anna. 12 12
Hunter grounded out to p (3-2 BFKBB). 12 12
Payne homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 12 13


